28 29
Introduction
2-Valve Manifolds - H Series
Combining two needle valves into one unitised block, the Parker 2-valve manifolds range is also referred to as
Block and Bleed, Isolate and Calibrate or even Isolate and Vent/Drain. These manifolds are used primarily in
applications requiring a pressure switch, pressure transmitter or gauge for Static Pressure Measurement. Other
forms of sensing technology can be applied, and, in some circumstances, they can also be employed in the
measurement of temperature or other process attribute.

HAL*2V
HLLHV*2V
How to order:
Item
Part Number
Suitable for Manifold TypeBracket material:
Carbon Steel
Bracket material:
Stainless Steel
Bracket with M8 ‘U’ Bolts and manifold Bolt Kit
(Nuts and washers: M5 x 45 Bolt (2-OFF) BKT2CSB1 BKT2SSB1 HAL*2VHP
HLTF*2V
Bracket with M8 ‘U’ Bolts and manifold Bolt Kit
(Nuts and washers: M10 x 12 Bolt (2-OFF) BKT2CSB2 BKT2SSB2 HL*3DBB
HL*3DBB1
How to order:
Mounting Brackets
Brackets for 2-valve remote mount manifolds and 3-valve DBB manifolds - BKT2
Image shown: Part No.: HLS2VBK Image shown: Part No.:  BKT1SSB1
‘U’ bolt with nuts and washers for 2” NB standpipe
Image shown: Part No.: HLS3DBBBK Image shown: Part No.: BKT2SSB2
needed to efficiently operate all handles and are also
designed to offer maximum rigidity and support in
horizontal or vertical orientations on panels, walls or
2” NB pipe stands.
Parker is also able to offer all other items necessary to
complete your installations, including the 2”NB pipe
stands, tubing clamps, cable/tube trays, populated
enclosure solutions and much more. For further
information please contact your local Parker support.
Brackets for 2-valve remote mount manifolds - BKT1
29.0
[1.14]
47.0
[1.85]
90.0
[3.54]
4-OFF Ø8.5 [Ø0.33"]
MTG. HOLES
69.5
[2.74]
29.0
[1.14]
47.0
[1.85]
90.0
[3.54]
4-OFF Ø8.5 [Ø0.33"]
MTG. HOLES
69.5
[2.74]
29.0
(1.14)
47.0
(1.85)
69.5
(2.74)
90.0
(3.54)
4-OFF Ø8.5
(Ø0.33)
MTG. HOLES
29.0
[1.14]
69.5
[2.74]
90.0
[3.54]
69.5
[2.74]
90.0
[3.54]
4-OFF Ø8.5 [Ø0.33"]
MTG. HOLES
29.0
[1.14]
69.5
[2.74]
90.0
[3.54]
69.5
[2.74]
90.0
[3.54]
4-OFF Ø8.5 [Ø0.33"]
MTG. HOLES

HEH*5
HEH*5CT
How to order:
90.0
[3.54]
69.5
[2.74]
35.0
[1.38]
4-OFF Ø8.5 [Ø0.33"]
MTG. HOLES
69.5
[2.74]
10.0
[0.39]
145.0
[5.71]
How to order:
Item
Part Number Suitable for Manifold Type
Bracket material:
Carbon Steel
Bracket material:
Stainless Steel 2-valve 3 & 5-valve
Bracket with M8 ‘U’ Bolts and manifold Bolt Kit
(Nuts and washers: M10 x 12 Bolt (2-OFF) BKT3CSB2 BKT3SSB2
HD*3M
HD*3MDTP
HD*3MFF
HD*3
HD*5M
HD*5MFF
Bracket with M8 ‘U’ Bolts and manifold Bolt Kit
(Nuts and washers: M10 x 12 Bolt (1-OFF)
M6 x 12 Bolt (1-OFF)
BKT3CSB3 BKT3SSB3 HD*2M
HD*2MFF
90.0
[3.54]
145.0